PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Clinton N. Slone	10/05/2009
Alan C. Regala	10/08/2009
Joseph Luttwak	10/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOXIMED, Inc., a Delaware Corporation	
Street Address:	26460 Corporate Ave. Suite 100	
City:	Hayward	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94545	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12582146

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)736-3564

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408 7363554

Email: maryjo@acannonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Maria J. Cannon
Address Line 1: 942 Mesa Oak Court

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NC4-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan W. Cannon

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_Executed_rcvd_10_19_2009_NC4_004#page1.tif source=Assignment_Executed_rcvd_10_19_2009_NC4_004#page2.tif

501012738 PATENT
REEL: 023503 FRAME: 0270

JP \$40.00 1258214

source=Assignment_Executed_rcvd_10_19_2009_NC4_004#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023503 FRAME: 0271

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		
	Attorney Docket Number	NC4-004
A MAN M M COMM	First Named Inventor	Clinton N. Slone
(JOINT)	Application Number	
Address	Filing Date	
Address to: Box Assignment	Group Art Unit	
Commissioner for Patents	Examiner Name	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		MPLANTABLE MECHANICAL ENERGY
	ABSORBING ASSEMBLIES II METHODS	AVING A TENSION MEMBER, AND
THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Clinton N. Sione, 703 Dougla: Suite 2163 Mountain View, Ca 94040; Joseph Luttv the assignors), residing in witnesseth:	ss St. San Francisco, CA 94 vak, 1736 Grove St. San Fra	114; Alan C. Regala, 809 B Cuesta Dr., ncisco, CA 94117. (hereinalter referred to as
WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new	and useful improvements in:	
EXTRA-ARTICULAR IMPLANTABLE MECH TENSION MEMBER, AND METHODS	•	RBING ASSEMBLIES HAVING A
X for or which an application for a United St For which an application for a United S	ates Patent was filed on, tates Patent was executed on	as Application No
entire right, title and interest in and to said invention an any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sassign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its succeinterest in and to the above-mentioned invention, applic United States of America and all foreign countries which divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of sa Patents, and all rights under the International Convention enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Pathave been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sa AND for the same consideration, said assignor legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of except the same are unencumbered and the and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.	to be obtained therefor and the Dollar (\$1.00) and other good sold, assigned, transferred and essors, legal representatives a cation for Letters Patent, and act may be granted therefor and application, or reissues or for the Protection of Indust I the use and behalf of its such that or Patents may be granted ale and assignment not been a shereby covenant and agree ecution and delivery of these ad to said invention and the application.	ereon: I and sufficient considerations, the receipt is set over, and by these presents do sell, and assigns, the entire right, title and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the dithereon, and in and to any and all extensions of said Letters Patent or rial Property, the same to be held and cessors, legal representatives and assigns, it, as fully and entirely as the same would nade, to and with said assignee, its successors, presents, said assignors are the sole and plication for Letters Patent aboved full right and lawful authority to sell

PATENT REEL: 023503 FRAME: 0272

Attorney Docket Number. NC4-004 AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.			
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed mame: Alan C. Regala	Date Assignment Signed:		
Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Joseph Lutiwak	Date Assignment Signed:		

F:/FORMS/Word Ik forms NC4-004-1/Assign -(joint).doc

PATENT REEL: 023503 FRAME: 0273

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said			
assigned as the assigned of sold invention and the Y	ner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said		
assignce as me assignce of said invention and the Le	etters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of said		
assignee, its successors, legal representatives and as	signs.		
7	Date Assignment Signed:		
Inventor's Signature			
Inventor's Typed name: Alan C. Regala	, ,		
	Date Assignment Signed: 10/8/09		
- James	Date Assignment Signed: 10/8/09		
Inventor's Signature			
Inventor's Typed name: Joseph Luttwak			
	₩ -		
•			

F:\FORMS\Word 2k forms NC4-004-1/Assign -(joint).doc

PATENT REEL: 023503 FRAME: 0274

RECORDED: 11/11/2009